A. M. DIL CONS. COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 1980

HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 88240 **UNITED STATES**

RECEIVED

Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BURFAILOF LAND MANAGEMENT

Change of Operator Dispose Water

FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993

DUKEAU OI	LAND MANAGEMENT	JUN LU	O or Ill	St. ease Designation and Serial No.
Do not use this form for proposals to o	S AND REPORTS ON WEL drill or to deepen or reentry to DR PERMIT—" for such proper	a different	Heservolf.11	NMI.C 054687 6. If Indian, Allorice or Tribe Name
1. Type of Well	T IN TRIPLICATE			7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
2. Name of Operator M. & T. Fot opprisons and Description				8. Well Name and No. Hudson Federal #1
M & L Enterprises, a Pa 3. Address and Telephone No. P.O. Box 2571, Hobbs, N	M 88241 505_302	2-3175		9. API Well No. 30-025-25418 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey I 660 FSL & 1980 FEL	Description)			Maljamar Abo 11. County or Parish, State
Sec. 15, T-17S, R-32E CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX	(c) TO INDICATE MATURE	05.110=10		Lea, NM
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	S) TO INDICATE NATURE		F ACTION	, OR OTHER DATA
Notice of Intent Subsequent Report	Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back			Change of Plans New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing
Final Abandonment Notice	Casing Repair			Water Shut-Off

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

Altering Casing

As required by 43 CFR 3100.0-5(a) and 43 CFR 3162.3, we are notifying you of a change of operator on the above referenced lease.

We, as new operator, accept all applicable terms, conditions, stipulations and restrictions concerning operations conducted on the lease or portion of lease described.

BLM Bond File No.: NM 2509

The effective date of this change is June 1, 1996.

JUN 9 6 1996

Conversion to Injection

(Note Report results of multiple completion on Well

14. I hereby cerus, that the foregoing is true and correct	V. R. I	V. R. BALDEDA		
Signed Kills Confident Confident (This space for Federal or State office use)	Title Partner	Date 4/17/96		
Approved by	Title	Date		

NMLC 029489-A 3104 (93210-rayo)

DECISION

Obligor:

M & L Enterprises, a Partnership

P.O. Box 2571

Hobbs, NM 88240

Financial Institution:

Sunwest Bank of Hobbs, N.A.

P.O. Box 5310

Hobbs, NM 88241

BLM Bond No.: NM2508

Lease Serial No: NMLC 029489-A

Bond Amount: \$10,000.00

Execution Date: May 30, 1996

Personal Bond and Certificate of Deposit Accepted for Individual Lease

On June 3, 1996, this office received a personal bond and Certificate of Deposit (CD) in the amount of \$10,000.00 for coverage of all operations conducted by or on behalf of the obligor on Oil and Gas Lease NMLC 029489-A. The bond and CD have been examined and found acceptable; therefore, the bond is accepted effective June 3, 1996.

The pledge for the bond is a CD written by the financial institution named above. The document will be retained by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) until all terms and conditions of the lease have been fulfilled or until satisfactory replacement bond has been accepted. If the term of the CD expires prior to release or replacement of the bond, the obligor may obtain the return of the certificate only by providing a replacement certificate made payable to the Department of the Interior-BLM, and bearing interest payable to the obligor or some other party. Otherwise, the certificate will be redeemed or retained for potential redemption to guarantee fulfillment of the obligor's obligations on Oil and Gas Leases NMLC 029489-A.

Rose Ann Ortiz Land Law Examiner Fluids Adjudication Team

cc:

NM06680 (D. Glass)

93210:ROrtiz:6/14/96:jlv:MLENTRPR.RYO